Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

of the door and breaking of cable.
• Complies with ISO 13849-1 (PLd/Safety Category 3).
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Non-Contact Door Switch (Switch/Actuator)
Note: The Switch must be used in combination with a Non-Contact Door Switch Controller (G9SX-NS@) or Safety Controller (G9SP).
For details on G9SX-NS@, refer to page 14 or subsequent pages, and for details on G9SP series, refer to "G9SP Series Catalog"
(Cat. No. F090).
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 32.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
1. Type
1: Standard model
2. Auxiliary outputs
C: 1NO (PNP transistor output)
3. Cable length
2: 2 m
5: 5 m
015-F: Connector type
(Cable length :15cm)
1 2 3
D40A - @@@
D40A
7
Ordering Information
List of Models
Non-Contact Door Switches (Switch/Actuator)
Note: The Switch must be used in combination with a Non-Contact Door Switch Controller (G9SX-NS@) or Safety Controller (G9SP).
*1. PNP open-collector semiconductor output.
*2. The model with a connector is not KOSHA certified.
Cable with connector
Controllers
Non-Contact Door Switch Controllers G9SX-NS@
Note: For details, refer to page 12 or subsequent pages.
*1. P channel MOS FET transistor output
*2. The OFF-delayed output becomes an instantaneous output by setting the OFF-delay time to 0 s.
*3. PNP transistor output
*4. The OFF-delay time can be set in 16 steps as follows:
0/0.2/0.3/0.4/0.5/0.6/0.7/0.8/0.9/1.0/1.2/1.4/1.8/2.0/2.5/3.0 s
Safety Controller G9SP Series
Note: For details, refer to the G9SP Series Catalog (Catalog No. F090).
Classification Appearance Auxiliary outputs Cable length Model
Standard models
Semiconductor
outputs *1
2 m D40A-1C2
5 m D40A-1C5
Connector model 0.15 m D40A-1C015-F *2
Connector
Type
Cable
Length
Model
Packing
Unit
Single-end
2 m XS2F-D521-DG0-A 5
5 m XS2F-D521-GG0-A 5
10 m XS2F-D521-JG0-A 1
15 m XS2F-D521-KG0-A 1
20 m XS2F-D521-LG0-A 1
Connector
Type
Cable
Length
Model
Packing
Unit
Double-end
2 m XS2W-D521-DG1-A 5
5 m XS2W-D521-GG1-A 5
10 m XS2W-D521-JG1-A 1
15 m XS2W-D521-KG1-A 1

• G9SX-NSA provides simultaneous inputs of a Non-Contact Door
Switch and a conventional key-insertion type Safety Door Switch.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Non-Contact Door Switch Controller
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 32.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
1 2 3 4 5 6
G9SX - @@@@@@ - @@@ - @@
1. Functions
NS/NSA: Controller
EX: Expansion Unit
2. Output Configuration
(Instantaneous Safety Outputs)
2: 2 outputs
4: 4 outputs
3. Output Configuration
(OFF-delayed Safety Outputs)
0: None
2: 2 outputs
4. Output Configuration
(Auxiliary Outputs)
1: 1 output
2: 2 outputs
5. Max. OFF-delay Time
Controller
T03: 3 s (Variable)
Expansion Unit
Blank: No OFF delay
T: OFF delay
6. Terminal Block Type
RT: Screw terminals
RC: Spring-cage terminals
G9SX-NS
13
Ordering Information
List of Models
Non-Contact Door Switch Controllers
*1. P channel MOS FET transistor output
*2. The OFF-delayed output becomes an instantaneous output by setting the OFF-delay time to 0 s.
*3. PNP transistor output
*4. The OFF-delay time can be set in 16 steps as follows:
0/0.2/0.3/0.4/0.5/0.6/0.7/0.8/0.9/1.0/1.2/1.4/1.8/2.0/2.5/3.0 s
Expansion Units
*1. PNP transistor output
*2. The OFF-delay time is synchronized to the OFF-delay time setting in the connected Controller (G9SX-NSA222-T03-@).
Accessories
Terminal Block
Note: The G9SX main unit comes with a terminal block as standard equipment. The accessories shown here can be ordered as a replacement.
* The illustrations show 3-pin types
Safety outputs *1
Auxiliary
outputs *3
Logical
AND
connection
input
Logical
AND
connection
output
Max. OFF delay
time *4
Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Model
Instantaneous
OFF-delayed
*2
2
(Semi-
conductors)
0 2
(Semi-
conductors)
1 1
---
24 VDC
Screw terminals G9SX-NS202-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-NS202-RC
2
(Semiconductors)
3.0 s
Screw terminals G9SX-NSA222-T03-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-NSA222-T03-RC
Safety outputs Auxiliary
outputs
OFF-delay time
Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Model
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
4PST-NO ---
1
(Semiconductor) *1
---
24 VDC
Screw terminals G9SX-EX401-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-EX401-RC
--- 4PST-NO *2
Screw terminals G9SX-EX041-T-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-EX041-T-RC
Appearance * Specifications Applicable units Model Remarks
Terminal Block with screw
terminals (3-pin)
G9SX-NSA Y9S-03T1B-02A